
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033992-2022 

Contract

Service Contract for FEG transmission and scanning
electron microscope

University of Bristol

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033992
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0389a9  
Published 30 November 2022, 4:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Bristol

4th Floor, Augustine's Courtyard, Orchard Lane

Bristol

BS1 5DS

Email

helen.warren@bristol.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01179289000

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033992-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033992-2022
mailto:helen.warren@bristol.ac.uk


Page 2 to 5

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bristol.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Service Contract for FEG transmission and scanning electron microscope

Reference number

Lab-2209-025-PC_1709

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50430000 - Repair and maintenance services of precision equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

4 year service contract for Thermo Scientific Equipment Talos Arctica

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

http://www.bristol.ac.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £522,155

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

4 year service contract for Thermo Scientific Equipment Talos Arctica

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Awarded under a framework agreement OJEU Award Notice Number: 2019/S
169-412877

Framework Agreement for High Value Laboratory Equipment V.6

Ref: LAB3123 NW

Service contract can only be carried out by the original manufacturer's representative.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 5

FEI UK Ltd

3rd Floor 1 Ashley Road

Altrincham

WA14 2DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

National registration number

02380120

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £522,155

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Bristol

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-01T17:58:39+0100
	TCPDF




